10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

FISHER & ASSOCIATES

Suite 101 De La Corte Building
167 East Marine Corp. Drive
Hagatfia, Guam 96910

Telephone: (671)472-1131
Facsimile: (671)472-2886
Counsel for Guam Visitors Bureau

RECEIVED
OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
PROCUREMENT APPEALS

DATE: 07.05 16

TIME: |\ 30 OAM &bM BY: M! [5
FILE NO orA-PA:__[6-003, l6- 005

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

IN THE APPEAL OF
TLK MARKETING CO., LTD.

Appellant

HAGATNA, GUAM

OPA-PA-16-003
OPA-PA-16-005

WITNESS LIST
GUAM VISITORS BUREAU

S N N N’ N N N N N N N N N

COMES NOW APPELLEE Guam Visitors Bureau and submits a

testify at a hearing in this Appeal,
1. All persons or entities who are identified in Agency reports filed in
this appeal.
2. All persons or entities who may appear on a witness list to be filed

by Appellant TLK Marketing Co., Ltd.

Witness List pursuant to the Office of Public Accountability’s Scheduling Order

issued 24 June 2016. The Agency may call the following persons or entities to




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

29

8.
9.

appropriate.

Mr. Nathan Denight
Mr. Sam Shinohara
Mr. Norman Analista
Ms. Telo Taitague
Mr. Karl Pangelinan

TLK Marketing Co. Ltd.

The Agency reserves the right to supplement this list as may be

At A~

Thomas J. Fisher
Legal Counsel for Appellee




