1 2 3 4 5	FISHER & ASSOCIATES Suite 101 De La Corte Building 167 East Marine Corp. Drive Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Telephone: (671) 472-1131 Facsimile: (671) 472-2886 Counsel for Guam Visitors Bureau	OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT APPEALS  DATE: 07.05.16  TIME: 1'30 DAM PM BY: 1005  FILE NO OPA-PA: 16-003, 16.005	
6	BEFORE THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY HAGÅTÑA, GUAM		
8 9 10 11 12 13	IN THE APPEAL OF  TLK MARKETING CO., LTD.  Appellant	OPA-PA-16-003 OPA-PA-16-005 WITNESS LIST GUAM VISITORS BUREAU  O	
15 16	COMES NOW APPELLEE	Guam Visitors Bureau and submits a	
17	Witness List pursuant to the Office of Public Accountability's Scheduling Orde		
18	issued 24 June 2016. The Agency may call the following persons or entities to		
19   20   21	testify at a hearing in this Appeal;  1. All persons or entities w	who are identified in Agency reports filed in	
22	this appeal.		
23	2. All persons or entities w	who may appear on a witness list to be filed	
24	by Appellant TLK Marketing Co., La	td.	

1	3.	Mr. Nathan Denight
2	4.	Mr. Sam Shinohara
3	5.	Mr. Norman Analista
5	6.	Ms. Telo Taitague
6	7.	Mr. Karl Pangelinan
7	8.	TLK Marketing Co. Ltd.
8	9.	The Agency reserves the right to supplement this list as may be
10	appropriate.	
11		
12		1, 8, 0 1
13		Thomas J. Fisher
14		Legal Counsel for Appellee
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21	¥ vs	
22		
23		
24		